Eastern Illinois University

## The Keep

**Press Releases** 

1-31-1991

## 01/31/1991 - Berger Named to Dean's List

University Marketing and Communications

Follow this and additional works at: https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press\_releases

## **Recommended Citation**

University Marketing and Communications, "01/31/1991 - Berger Named to Dean's List" (1991). *Press Releases*. 1249.

https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press\_releases/1249

This January is brought to you for free and open access by The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in Press Releases by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.



ART TATE, Assistant Director, University Relations Office: (217) 581-5983 - Home: (217) 348-7553

91-45

January 31, 1991



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

BERGER NAMED TO DEAN'S LIST

CHARLESTON, IL.--Alice Berger of Olney has been named to Eastern Illinois University's 1990 Fall Dean's List.

To be named to the Dean's List, a student must be in the top 10 percent of his or her college while carrying a full course load.

She is a senior enrolled in Eastern's Board of Governors Bachelor of Arts Degree Program.

-30-